

Copenhagen, February 7, 2014

Exchange Notice Exchange members

CHANGE OF EXCHANGE MEMBERSHIP: GETCO Europe Limited

GETCO Europe Limited will transfer its cash equity membership to **KCG Europe Limited**. The member identity **GEL** in INET will not change. Trading ID GEL is eligible only for CCP cleared instruments.

These changes will be effective as of Monday, February 10, 2014.

Member name change: KCG Europe Limited

Member ID's: KEM, GEL Valid from date: Feb 10, 2014

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Anna-Karin Teir or Julian Butterworth +44 207 065 8000.

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

Anna-Karin Teir Julian Butterworth
Sales Director Head of European Sales